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No. 16 OF 1955. 
Λ LAW TO APPROPRIATE Λ SUM NOT EXCEEDING ELEVEN MILLION, 

ONE HUNDRED AND THIRTY-ONE THOUSAND, ONE 
HUNDRED AND TWELVE POUNDS TO THE SERVICE OF THE 
TWELVE MONTHS ENDING THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF 
DECEMBER, IN THE YEAR OF OUR LORD ONE THOUSAND 
NINE HUNDRED AND FIFTY-FIVE. 

R. P. ARMITAGE,] [25th April, 1955. 
Governor. 

Preamble. "Y1THEREAS it is necessary to make provision for such 
VY expenses of the Government of Cyprus for the year 

ending the thirty-first day of December, 1955, as are not already 
lawfully provided for or shall not hereafter be provided for by 
any Law. 

BE it enacted by His Excellency the Governor and Commander-
in-Chief of the Colony of Cyprus as follows :— 

Short title. 1. This Law may be cited as the Appropriation Law, 1955. 
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2. In addition to the sums already lawfully appropriated to Appropria
t e service of the Queen or which may be hereafter lawfully ^ 6 ° Γ

0 ι ) 2 
appropriated thereto, there shall be issued and applied to the service 
of the twelve months ending the thirtyfirst day of December, 
1955, out of the revenue and other funds of the Colony, any sum 
not exceeding the sum of Nine Million, Four Hundred and Sixty
Seven Thousand, and NinetyTwo Pounds for defraying the charge 
of the Government of Cyprus for such period as set out in column 
3 of the Schedule and there shall be issued also and applied Schedule, 
to the service of the twelve months ending the thirtyfirst day of 
December, 1955, out of the Development Fund of the Colony 
any sum not exceeding the sum of One Million, Six Hundred and 
SixtyFour Thousand and Twenty Pounds for defraying the charge Appropria
of the Government of Cvprus for such period as set out in column ^?n,°f „„„ 
4 of the Schedule. " £1,664,02.). 

3. A sum not exceeding the amount set down under each 
head in the Schedule may be issued and spent in respect of the 
Establishment or Service specified and referred to therein. 

4. This Law shall be deemed to have come into operation Date of 
on the 1st day of January, 1955. oSfon"'" 

SCHEDULE . 
{Section 2). 

2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 
6. 
7. 
8. 
9. 

10. 
11. 
12. 
13. 
14. 
15. 
16. 
17. 
18. 
19. 

Judicial 
Audit 
Administration 
Costofliving allowances . 
Education 
General Clerical Staff 
Information Services 
London Office 
Messengers 
Pensions and Gratuities . 
Police 
Printing Office 
Secretariat 
AttorneyGeneral . . 
Cooperative Development 
Commodity Subsidies 
Customs and Excise 
Development 

Carried forward 

£ 
10,000 
18,240 

293,802 
186,892 

1,112,915 
150,664 
32,917 
7,269 

41,255 
352,954 
639,803 

67,697 
58,061 

7,901 
25,209 

300,000 
255,841 
750,000 

£4,311,420 

(4) 
Develop
ment Ex
penditure 

Ϊ 
28,425 

134,100 

60,970 

45,853 

127,049 

£396,397 
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(4) 
Develop
ment Ex
penditure 

20. 
21. 
22. 
23. 
24. 
25. 
26. 
27. 
28. 

29. 
30. 
31. 
32. 
33. 
34. 
35. 
36. 
37. 
38. 
39. 
40. 
41. 

Brought forward 
Inland Revenue 
Long term Loans and Advances 
Miscellaneous 
Public Debt Charges 
Subventions and Contributions 
Treasury 
Agriculture 
Forests 
Geological and Geophysical 

Survey 
Lands and Surveys 
Water Development 
Labour 
Medical 
Planning and Housing 
Prisons 
Welfare Services 
Antiquities . . 
Civil Aviation 
Post Office . . 
Public Works 
Public Works Annually Recurrent 
Public Works Non-Recurrent 

Total to be appropriated 

1 £ 4,311,420 
79,632 

750,000 
180,234 
412,939 
21,686 
71,919 

391,867 
212,225 
— 
192,522 
514,773 
27,270 

708,357 
64,952 
93,728 
125,441 
45,953 
84,814 
134,521 
140,971 
358,320 
543,548 

£9,467,092 

£ 396,397 
— 
203,000 
— 
— 
— 
— 
168,839 
18,511 

13,789 
— 
— 
— 
340,461 
37,000 
— 
— 
6,152 

354,871 
— 
— 
— 
125,000 

£1,664,020 

25th April, 1955. 
J. FLETCHER-COOKE, 

Colonial Secretary. 

fruited by the Government Printer at the Government Printing Office, Nicosia, Cyprus, 


