No. 16 of 1955.

A LAW TO APPROPRIATE A SUM NOT EXCEEDING ELEVEN MILLION, ONE HUNDRED AND THIRTY-ONE THOUSAND, ONE HUNDRED AND TWELVE POUNDS TO THE SERVICE OF THE TWELVE MONTHS ENDING THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, IN THE YEAR OF OUR LORD ONE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED AND FIFTY-FIVE.

R. P. ARMITAGE,] Governor.

[25th April, 1955.

THEREAS it is necessary to make provision for such W expenses of the Government of Cyprus for the year ending the thirty-first day of December, 1955, as are not already lawfully provided for or shall not hereafter be provided for by any Law.

BE it enacted by His Excellency the Governor and Commander-

Short title.

Preamble.

1. This Law may be cited as the Appropriation Law, 1955.

2. In addition to the sums already lawfully appropriated to Appropriathe service of the Queen or which may be hereafter lawfully appropriated thereto, there shall be issued and applied to the service of the twelve months ending the thirty-first day of December, 1955, out of the revenue and other funds of the Colony, any sum not exceeding the sum of Nine Million, Four Hundred and Sixty-Seven Thousand, and Ninety-Two Pounds for defraying the charge of the Government of Cyprus for such period as set out in column 3 of the Schedule and there shall be issued also and applied Schedule. to the service of the twelve months ending the thirty-first day of December, 1955, out of the Development Fund of the Colony any sum not exceeding the sum of One Million, Six Hundred and Sixty-Four Thousand and Twenty Pounds for defraying the charge Appropriaof the Government of Cyprus for such period as set out in column tion of 4 of the Schedule.

3. A sum not exceeding the amount set down under each head in the Schedule may be issued and spent in respect of the Establishment or Service specified and referred to therein.

4. This Law shall be deemed to have come into operation Date of on the 1st day of January, 1955.

coming into operation,

£,1,664,020.

SCHEDU	LE.
(Section	2).

0.

(1)	(2)			(3) Ordinary	(4) Develop-
No.	Head			Expendi- ture	ment Ex- penditure
2	T 1	A.C.A.	ļ	£. 10,000	£
2.	Judicial				
3.	Audit			18,240	
4.	Administration			293,802	28,425
5.	Cost-of-living allowance	s		186,892	
6.	Education			1,112,915	134,100
7.	General Clerical Staff			150,664	100 - 14 2 C
8.	Information Services			32,917	60,970
9.	London Office			7,269	
10.	Messengers			41,255	
11.	Pensions and Gratuities			352,954	
12.	Police]	639,803	
13.	Printing Office			67,697	
14.	Secretariat			58,061	45,853
15.	Attorney-General			7,901	
16.	Co-operative Developme			25,209	
17.	Commodity Subsidies			300,000	
18.	Customs and Excise			255,841	127,049
19.	Development			750,000	
	Carried forward		£,4,311,420	£,396,397	

tion of £9,467,092.

(1)	(2)	(3) Ordinary	(4) Develop-
No.	Head	Expendi-	ment Ex-
1110	and other funds of the Colonic and	ture	penditure
	sent management of the sent strength of the sent	l f.	f,
	Brought forward		396,397
20.	Inland Revenue	79,632	be si n lost
21.	Long term Loans and Advances	750,000	203,000
22.	Miscellaneous	180,234	1. ded
23.	Public Debt Charges	412,939	an a n t in
24.	Subventions and Contributions	21,686	Canto L abar
25.	Treasury	71,919	erroli-da la
26.	Agriculture	391,867	168,839
27.	Forests	212,225	18,511
28.	Geological and Geophysical		
	Survey		13,789
29.	Lands and Surveys	192,522	
30.	Water Development	514,773	all the
31.	Labour	27,270	n del - l a no
32.	Medical	708,357	340,461
33.	Planning and Housing	64,952	37,000
34.	Prisons	93,728	
35.	Welfare Services	125,441	
36.	Antiquities	45,953	6,152
37.	Civil Aviation	84,814	354,871
38.	Post Office	134,521	
39.	Public Works	140,971	
10.	Public Works Annually Recurrent	358,320	
41.	Public Works Non-Recurrent	543,548	125,000
Total to be appropriated		£9,467,092	£1,664,020

25th April, 1955.

J. FLETCHER-COOKE, Colonial Secretary.

62